00-24	

_	_			
			II	

C	 Ø	/1	
_	 _	_	_

To the Commissioner for Patents: Plea 102528	Y പ്രവാവസents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Volney Dal Magro	Name: Grendene S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [1 Yes [X] No	(a corporation of Brazil)
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Av. Duque de Caxias, 131-A, CX.
(X) Assignment () Merger	Postal, 230, 95-180
[] Change of Name	Farroupilha RS, BRAZIL
t Totalige of Name t Totales	0FF 20 F
i 1 Security Agreement	OFFICE OF 2003 AUG FINAN
Execution Date: August 11, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):	
if this document is being filed together with a new appl	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
29/179,210	00 ORD
23/1/3/220	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	1
Mark S. Graham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871	(X) Enclosed
Knoxville, TN 37901	(X) Please charge to deposit account any
	missing or additional fee
19/2003 BBYRNE 00000013 29179210 FC::4021 40.00 CP	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
	E THIS SPACE
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mark S. Graham M. W.	August 15, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signati	
т	otal number of pages including cover sheet: [2]
	F:\58140\58140.US.ASSIGNMENT COVER.wpo
* * * CERTIFICATI	E OF MAILING * * *
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited	with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage
as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop A and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA	issignment Recordation Services, Director of US Patent
on <u>August 5</u> 2003_	a.w.
	Graham, Reg. No.32,355

PATENT

REEL: 014387 FRAME: 0300

Assignment

I, Volney Dal Magro, a citizen of Brazil, having a mailing address of Rua Goncalves Dias, 251, 95180-000 Farroupilha, RS, Brazil, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and hereby do assign to GRENDENE S.A., a corporation of Brazil, having its principal place of business at Av. Duque de Caxias, 131-A, CX. Postal, 230, 95-180 - Farroupilha RS, Brazil, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the pending United States Design Patent Application identified below:

Title: SHOE

Serial No.: 29/179,210 Filing Date: April 7, 2003

Inventor: Volney Dal Magro

08/11/2003

Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

08/11/2003

Date of Execution of Assignment

Volney Dal Magro

Witness:

(Signature)

Name: Gladimir A. Gardini

(Printed)

Date:

08/11/2003

(Date of Witnessing)

RECORDED: 08/18/2003

Witness:

(Signature)

NameDaniel Rigatti

(Printed)

Date: 08/11/2003

(Date of Witnessing)

F:\58140\58140.US.assignment.wpd\

PATENT REEL: 014387 FRAME: 0301